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Washington State Office of Insurance Commissioner 

Original Complaint Details . 
-~--·. -- .. -

Case Number.1229571 Complaint Dat~U.!!.~~11' -......... : --·· .. . .. ~ ~·· _,......,.... ...... ~ ..... 
Contact Name and Address , 

'--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~---! 

fl!'$! Name: CMS 

Address: 

Address: 

Clty1· 

County: 

Email: · 

Home Phone: 

19020 33rd Ave W, Sult• 360 

Lynnwood 

Snohomish 

cschu~@ortc.com 

R•latlon•hlp to the lnsur•dJPolloyholder: 

State~ WA Zip: 

Country: . US 

Work Phono·EXI: 425-776-1970 (P) · 

Insured 

98036 

I i. 
CellPhono: 

I 
-· ' .. 

~~---~------·! i 
Insured/Polley H<>lder Name and Address 

First Name: Choo 

Address: 

iAddress: 

.;city: 

'County: 

:Ema.ii; 

•Home Phono: 

19020 33rd Ave W, Suite 360 

Lynnwood 

Snohomish 

cschu!z@ortc.com 

1lnsurance Company Information 

· Last Nam•: · Sehulz 

State: WA Zip: 98036 

, Country: US 

Work Phone·Exl: 4~7."7-'6--'1"'W-'O-'(P_.)-"--C'-'o~ll~P~ho~n~•~: ----------' 
.....---· ~ ---------------

Insurance Company: 

, Polley Type: 

,Cl•lm#: 

First Amerlean Title Insurance Company 

Unknown Polley#: 

Insurance Type: 

Insurance Type Other~ 

AgenVAdjuster Information 

· AgonUAdjuster 
·Nnme: 

Company 
Name: 

Address: 

Address~ 

City: 

Other Nol Usta<I 

Tlt!e Insurance 

g~u~111'.L --·-·--.-·-~·~·~-- --~-----·-- - . 

Oate of Loss/Service: 

State: Zip: 

Glve'a brief explanallon of Iha prqblem you would like us 10 assist with. 

~l~~~~rloan Tllle--'po~;~rod ·~-~conomlc Forecast_P.~os~nlai!~n_ln_ viplatio~ ~.~E. 2.~~29:215 (2)(d.LWAC 284-29-215 (2); WA?_ 284:~~·­
Prlntacl Qt\! 10/24/?.lH4 2;20:13 PM 
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. ' 

220 (2)(a); WAC 284-29-220 (2)(b); WAC. .9-220 (3); and WAC 284·29-235. 

At first ~lance It looks llko this prosanlatlon (held on or around October 19, 2014) was a Snohornlsh-CamtnoAssoolatlon of Realtor {SCCAR) 
Trade Assoolalion Sven I, with Fl rat American TiUe and Cobalt Mortgage as spoMors. However that Is not the case. We called Ryon Mel Nin ~t 
SC CAR to Inquiry abou! tha evant1 ~sklng why all the G$Socf~Uon members were not Informed of It Ryan stated It wss a private event, not 
open to .all members. Mr, Mc~IVln stated Flrat ~"arl~n p!annad tha event, urganli.ed and patd for ths event, then appro~ched SCCAR to see If 
tlw Association would put their name on /I. The Association egrGed. It I$ my understanding around 200 'producerS a Ulle Insurance attended. 

First American lltle used SCCAR aa a cover to try to eonceal therr purposeful v!olallons of the WAC. The ettandeas did not pay a faa to attend;' 
the 1op!c presented was not (In l!Ue and escrow; It was nol opan to all members of lhe trada association; It benefitod a slngle producer to lltte 

lnsurn_n~.((&balt Mortggg§); the filllOI was not .,;r.gromollonal. _ .. _ "". ------·-----------· 
. --·- ........ --·~-- -----·-··. 

Explain what you want lhe Insurance company lo do. 
=o"""~""""""'""""""""""'""""""~~~=-...=.-""'----''--------------~~·~~~ 

' 

I would Uke the OlC to fnvestlgate the evant. tf a vfolallon Is round, place a large Hne on Flrsl American Tiltr/. Why a large flne? A small flne will 
not be• deteffent Each closed Utla and e""ow orderganeratas about $;!000 In revenue. A small fine or St 0,000 I• five closed ordera. Thal ls : 
nolhing to First American. ~ each attendee sent and dosed one order, that .would ganer.ata $400,000. · ' 

The hammer rieeds to be big to stop lhe behavior. 

Supporting Documentation and Declarallon Responses 

Oo you ~ave supporti~g documents? If so, how will you send them ~o us?: :: 
, I want to upload suppolllng doouments from my computer. t 

How drd ytiu hear about us?:,_...,.cG~ov~•~m~m~e~n~t A~g~e~ncy=------

X rJ hereby declare th al I am authorized to maJ.;S lhis complalnL I further declare !hat all of the Information submitted In this complaint is truo 
\and accurate. · 

Printed on: 1 on4tzQ14 2:20:13 PM 
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The Zillow brand has become one of the most 
familiar names associated with real estate. 
Dr. Krishna Rao, Ph.D, economist at Zillow, 
joined the company in the summer of 2013 
after finishing a Ph.D. in Economics at Stanford 
University focused on Macroeconqmics and 
Finance. Prior to Zillow, Krishna also worked at 
the Federal Reserve Bank of New York where 
he helped develop structural macroeconomic 
forecasting models to guide monetarY, policy. 
At Zillow, Krishna works on forecasting home 
prices, analyzing real estate market conditions 
and futu.re market trends. · 

Krishna's presentation will give us insight for 
current market conditions and what we can 
expect for houslng in our area next year. 

This event Is comp/Imeniary and I;; sponsored by First American Tide 

~~~~1:..~~=!.;~.!~~~~ ... i~=:r1:~1~j~~~~~j,:~z:.~~ 
~oil Ei~t~m.CO'f!J ,YQ r~1kml :t¥J<01Jl><q <>' 1j.,J.,;,.1.11l.1 ~lf1r~1 A1M<1t~~ f'imn.:i)I C.-.po.n~l)<I Md/¢1 1tli tITTi!ial~ 
\Y.\-[l>J;al~4 

DATE! Thursday, October 16, 2014 

TIME~ ·Registration be9i.ns at 11:00 a.m. 

ECONOMIC FORECAST 
11:30 a.m: - 1:00 p.m. 

~OCATION• AMC Loew~ Cineplex 16 Alderwood 
18733 33rd Avenue W, 
Lynnwood, WA 98037 

lunch wl/J be 5erved: 

RJiVPt Please save your.seat and help us 
plan for lunch. 

Email cs,snoco.wa@firstam.com 
orCall 425.551.4117 

PRESENTER' ~-

1,. DR. KRISHNA RAO, Pfl.D· 
ZILLOW ECONOMIST 

:@: FirstAmeric811 Title"' 

~OQ!J4i'./i7:)<\ j nww.fiqiar11.wm 
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( 
' Pace, Josh (OIC) 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Ok Fritz, thanks. 

Josh, · 

Du<phy, Mark (OIC) ' 
Friday, November21, 2014 3:28 PM 
Denzer, Fritz (OIC); Pace, Josh (Oic) 
RE: case 111229571 

Please Include a copy of this email along with the original complaint In the investiga1ive file and 
assign the case to Mike. Thank you. 

Mark 

Mork W. Durphy, CFE, CIG, CIGI 
Investigations Manager, Lagol Affairs Division· 
Stole of Washington. Office of the Insurance Commlssioner 
P.O. Bo;< 40255, Olympia, WA 98504-0255 
Direct: (360) 725·7261 

From; Denzer, Fritz (OIC) 
sent: Friday, November 211 2014 2:32 PM 
To: Ourphy, Mark (OJC) 
Subject: FW: case # 1229571 
Importance: High 

Mark, 

We received a title insurance whistleblower complaint. bet up.an inquiry to get baseline info 
and an explanation from the title insurer. I.now hav:e the response. On the surface it looked like 
a simple association sponsorship, but I asked Jim to also take a l,ook at it. His review, insights 
and recommendation are below. I can refer to yot1 in SIMBA. Please advise. 

Th.x 

FD 

---------~·~-·---·--........ --.. .................... ,,__ ..... _____ _ ---~--

From: Tompkins, Jim (OJC) 
sent: Friday, November 21, 2014 2:14 PM 
To: Denzer, Ftltz (OJC) 
Subject: case #1229571 

After reviewing the material in SIM BA on this case, I recommend that It get referred for Investigation. 
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MIKE KREIDLER 
STATE INSURANCE tOMMISSIONER 

Phone (360) 725-7000 
WWW,INSUllANCE,WA.GOV 

OFFICE OF 

· INSURANCE COMMISSIONER 

October 27, 2014 

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 
9000 E. Pima Center Parkway 
Scottsdale />J. 85258 

OIC Case U: 1229571 · 

Oear Matthew Sager: 

Enclosed Is.• copy of a complain) we received from Chris Schub, regarding allegations of violation of the tltle 
Insurance Inducement rules. Please Include In your response copies of all your hard copy promotional and advertising 
material for this event, as well as copies of any email or other media advertising/promotion used In conjunction with 
this event. Include also, copies of any attendee applications used to register for/apply for the event, and a copy of 
any signed participant/attendance roster far the event. 

Please review your policy and/or claim file and respond to the Issues raised in the complaint. Your complete response 
should include: 

All documentation supporting your position. Oo not send film, recordings, or your entire file. 
The name and NAIC number of the issuing company and the specific type of contract Involved In this 
complaint. We'll use this verification to report complalnt data to the NAIC. 
Whether the plan Is a Qualified Health Plan purchased through the Washington Health Insurance Exchange, 
the plan name and applicable metal level. 

' ' 

WAC 284·30-360 and WAC 284-31:1-650 require you to provide a re;ponse within 15 business days of receiving this 
letter. We expect your answer by November 18, 2014, 

Sincerely, 
Pritz iDe11Zer 
Compliance Analyst 
Consumer Advocacy 
1·800-562-6900 

Enclosure 

cc: Chris Schulz 

Malling Address: P.O. 6ox 40156 Olympia, WA 96504-0256 
Street Address: sooo Capitol Blvd. Tumwater, WA 98501 

Email: i;.1p@olc,wa.gru1 Fax: (360) 586-1018 

OIC Exhibit 2 - Page 1 of 2 
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·" '"' First Ameriru11 
........ I 
~ 1it/cl~Compaiiy 

November 21, 2014 

Frederic Denzer 
Compliance Analyst 
Consumer Advocacy 
Office of ln.surance Commissioner 
P.O. Box 40256 
Olympia, WA 98504-0256 

RE: OIC Case #122957 l 

Deer Mr. Denzer, 

11iis letter serves as First American Title Insurance Company's ("First American") response to your letter 
dated October 27, 2014. Documenl' supporting f'irst American's response ere being submitted together with 
·this letter. First American operates in Washington as a title insurer, NAIC # 50814. · 

First American respectfully responds by stating that its sponsorship of the education seminar held on Octobe, 
16 was in compliance with WAC 284·29·220. First American was a sponsor of the educational semlliar 
presented bY the Snohomish County·Camino Association of Realtors ("SCCAR"). As shown in the flyers 
advertising the event, this was a SCCAR educational seminar. It can also be seen in the flyer that First 
American's role in the event was that ofa sponsor. The total fee paid to sponsor the educational seminar was 
$815, below the $1,000 limit per WAC 284-29·220 (5)(b)(i). 

For your information~ the seminar was made nvai!ab!e to all SCCAR members and affiliate members. First 
American made efforts to ensure that the event would be available to all members as can be shown in the 
correspondence between First American and SCCAR. SC(:AR informed First American that notice of the 
seminar was sent on two occasions to· all of its members and was also included in an e-news!etter that was 
provided to all members. First American was also informed by SCCAR that they posted the seminar on their 
website making it generally available to all members and affiliate members. As can be seen in the 
accompanying attendee roster, the seminar did not benefit a selected producer member of the SCCAR. It can 
also be seen that affiliate members were able to attend as several lenders also attended the seminar. 
Additionally, every attendee, whether they were a member of the SCCAR or not, were treated equally as there 
was no charge for any person that attended the event. lhe list of attendees demonstrates that the seminar was 
not held for a selected member but was open to all members and affiliate members. 

First American respectfully answers that the sponsorship of the education seminar held by SCCAR on October 
16 was permitted and done in accordance with WAC 284-29·220 and 284-29-235. 

Respectfully submitted, 

,,----;~ 

·~/ 
Matthew B. Sager 
Sr. Operations Counsel 

9000 E. Pima CenterParkWay,Scottsdale, Arizona 65258 

ret 602·685·7511 • 11,;,x 602·685·7015 

ffl$J(1 .. r@flr.s111n.com 
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-Original Message-­
from; Christensen, Sara 
Sent: Wednesday, September 03, 2014 4:19 PM 
To: SCCAR Government Affairs Ryan Mclivln; matthew@sccar.com 
Subject: Zlllow 2015 Forecast flyer For SCCAR Website 

Hello gentlemen I I've attached the flyer that Is being used to help bring in Brokers next month to the 
ZillowEconomlc Forecast. Can you also put this out to the members? 

Thank you so much, Sara 
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--Original Message­
From: Christensen, Sara 
Sent: Thursday, September 25, 2014 5:15 PM 
To: 'MatthewWahlqulst' 
Cc: 'ryan@sccar.com1 

Subject: FW; Zlllow 2015 Forecast flyer For SCCAR Website 
Importance: High · 

Hello, I'm followlng up, have you already pushed this out via email? I haven't received It If so. 

And can you put this on the website too please? 

Thank you, Sara 

--Original Message-­
From: Christensen, Sara 
Sent: Wednesday, September 03, 2014 4:19 PM 
To: SCCAR Government Affairs Ryan Mcirvin; matthew@sccar.com 
Subject: Zillow 2015 Forecast flyer For SCCAR Website 

Hello gentlemen I I've attached the flyer that Is being used to help bring In Brokers next month to the 
Zlllow Econ9mlc Forecast. Can you also put this out to the members? 

Thank you so much, Sara 
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-Original Message~ 
From:.Chrlstensen, Sara 
Sent: Friday, September 26, 2014 8:49 AM 
To: Matthew Wahlquist 
Subject: Re: Zillow 2015 Forecast flyer ForSCCAR Website 

thank yciulll 

Sara Christensen, VP 
Sales Manager 
First American Title 
2702 Colby Ave, Ste 601 
Everett, WA 98201 

206.947.6754 cell 

Sent from my IPad 

On Sep 26, 2014, at 8:47 AM,' Matthew Wahlquist" <matthew@sccar.com> wrote: 

>Sara, 
> We_ are marketln~ the class In our membere-newsletter. This should 
>go outto our activ~ members on Monday, September 29th. I have asked 
>Ryan to add the event to our website. 
>Have a great weekend. 
> 
>Matthew Wahlquist 
>Executive Director 
>Snohomish County•Camano 
>Association of REAL TORSR 
> (425) 339-1388 
> Matthew@SCCAR.tom 
> 
>Make your membership count. Get involved. 
> 

> 
> 
> 
>The information contained In this e-mail communication and any 
> attached documentation may be privileged, confidential or otherwise 
> protected from disclosure and Is Intended only for the use of the designated reclplent(s). 
>It Is not Intended for transmission to, or receipt by, any 
> unaut_horlzed person. The use, distribution, transmittal or 
> r.e-transmlttal by an unintended recipient of this communication Is 
>strictly prohibited without our express approval In writing or by 
> e-mall. If you are not the Intended recipient of this e-mail, please 
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1. 

>delete It from your system without copying It and notify the above sender so that our e-mall address 
may be corrected. 
>Receipt by anyone other than the Intended recipient Is not a waiver of 
> any attorney-client or work product privilege. 
> , 
>-Original Message-· -
>From: Christensen, Sara !mallto:SChrlstensen@flrstam.coml 
>Sent: Thursday, September 25, 2014 5:15 PM 
>To: Matthew Wahlquist 
>Cc: rvan@§ccar.com 
>Subject: FW: Zlllow 2015 Forecast flyer For SCCAR Website 

. >Importance: High 
> 
>Hello, I'm following up, have you already pushed this out via email? I 
> haven't received it If so. 
> 
>And can you put this on the website too please? 
> 
>Thank you, Sara , 
>-Original Message­
> From; Christensen, Sara 
>Sent: Wednesday, September 03, 2014 4:19 PM 
>To: SCCAR Government Affairs Ryan Mcirvin; matthew@sccar.com 
> Subject: Zlllow 2015 Forecast flyer For SCCAR Website 
> 
>Hello gentlemen I I've attached the flyer that is being used to help 
>bring in Brokers next month to the Zillow Economic Forecast. Can you 
>also put thls out to the members? 
> 
> Thank you so much, Sara 
> 
>**********~•*************************~•·····••*************•••••****** 
> i1o+•:1=•• 

> *"'***"'******** 
>This message may contain confidential or proprietary Information 
>Intended only forthe use of the 
> addresseels) named above or may contain Information that is legally 
>privileged. If you are not the Intended addressee, or the person 
>responsible for delivering It to the Intended addressee, you are 
>hereby notliied that reading, disseminating, distributing or copying 
>this message IS Strictly prohibited. if you have received this message 
>by mistake, please immediately notify us by replying to the message 
>and delete the original message and any copies immediately thereafter. 
> 
>If you received this ema!t as a commercial message and would like to 
>opt out of future commercial messages, please let us know and we will 
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>remove you from our distribution list. 
> 
>Thank you.N 

> •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
> •••*** 
> ............... . 

> FAFLD 
> 
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>On Sep 26, 2014; at 8:47 AM, "Matthew Wahlquist" <matthew@sccar.com> wrote: 
> . 
>>Sara, 
» We are marketing the class in our member e-newsletter: This should 
»go out to our active members on Monday, September 29th. I have asked 
» Ryan to add the event to our website. 
» Have a great weekend. 
» 
>>Matthew Wahlquist 
>>Executive Director 
»Snohomish County-Camano 
»Association of l\EALTORSR . 
» (425) 339-1388 
» Matthew@SCC8R.com 
» 
» Make your membership count. Get involved. 
» 
» 
» 
» 
»The information contained In this e-mail communication and any 
» attached documentation may be prlvlleged, conftdential or otherwise 
»protected from disclosure and Is Intended only for the use of the 
>designated recip\ent(s). 
»It Is not Intended for transmission to, or receipt by, any 
» unauthorized person. The use, distribution, transmittal or 
»re-transmittal by an unintended recipient of this communication Is 
>>strictly prohibited without our express approval In writing or by 
» e·ma\I. If you ate not the Intended recipient of this e-mall, please 
»delete It from your system without copying It and notify the above 
>>sender 
>so that our e-mail address may be oorrected. 
»Receipt by anyone other than the Intended recipient Is not a waiver 
»of any attorney-client or work product prlvllege. 
» 
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First ~ ~ompany 

Daren Kloes Coastal Bank 
Matt Allen Cobalt 
Andrew Austin Cobalt 
Jason Brock Cobalt 
Debbie Compton NW Plus CU 
Marilyn Conyers Cobalt 
Joe Danielson Coastal Bank 
Lindsay Eckhoff Cobalt 
Mel Farnam Cobalt 
Jennifer Foulke Cobalt 
Pat Geller All-Star Mtg 
Chr~tine Goetz Cobalt 
Lydia· Guel NW Plus CU 
David Haley Seattle Mortgage 
Rich Henke. Cobalt 
Susan Henry Washington Federal 
Shane Kidwell Cobalt 
Barbara Kring Cobalt 
Susan Langager USBank 
Heather Lawler Whidbey Bank 
Olga Marchenkt. Cobalt 
Chad Mattison Cobalt 
Martin Metzdorf Cobalt 
Sara Monzo Cobalt 
Julee Moore Cobalt 
Sean Psaradelis Umpqua 
Rob Purser Union Bank 
James Reese Cobalt 
Diana Reis Cobalt 
Brendan Ries Cobalt 
Arthur Robertson Coastal Bank 
Tina Ryan Cobalt 
Brett Schuelke Coastal Bank 
Katherine Shattuck ~obalt 

Chelan Shera Cobalt 
loe Smith Coastal Bank 
Sam Stickney Cobalt 
Michael Swanson Coastal Bank 
Cody Touchette Cobalt 
Jay Wildin Cobalt 
Marci Wiiiis Heritage 
Carmen 
Nancy NW Plus CU 

.Phone E-mail 
(425) 357·3666 dkloes@coastalbank.com 

425·481-1120 andrew.austln@coba(tmortgage.com 

debblec@nWRIUsi;u.com 
425·481·1120 marl!yn.conyers@cobaltmortgage.com 
(425)357-3650 Jdanelson@coastalbank.eom-

425-481-1120 !lndsay.eckhoff@cobaltmortgage.com 
425-481·1120 mel.farnam@cobaltmortgage.com 
425·481·1120 lennlfer.foulke@cobaltmortgage.com 
(206)321·6612 geller.pat@gmall.com 

(425) 563-1174 davld@seattlemortgagetoday,com 

Susan.Henry@wafd.com· 
425·481-1120 shane.kldwell@coballmortgage.com 

(206) 344-5696 SUSAN.LANGAGER@usbank.com 

(425) 605·1406 sara.monio@cobaltmortgage.com 
425·481·1120 lulee.m09re@cobaltmortgage.com 
(425) 741·5804 SeanPsaradelis@umpquabank.com 

rob.purser@gmall.com 

(425) 257-1662 arobertson@coastalbank.com 
425·481,11;zo tlna.rvan@cobaltmortgl!ge.com 
{425) 357-3697 bschuelke@cgasta!bank,com 

(360) 794·0781 !smltb@coastalbank.com 

(425) 357-3661 mswansoo@coastalbank.com 
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., ' 

First Last Company Phone 
Anne Allen Windermere MC (206) 755-7310 
Maryanne Armstrong JLS lake Stevens (425) 238·8044 
Waseem As far Northwest Real Estate Center (425) 778-4000 
Barbara Athanas Windermere RE (206) 300-4208 
Melinda Baena Windermere (360) 568-1537 
Gene Baker 
Toby Barnette Keller Williams 425·653·1884. 
Brian Barnhart RE/Max TC (425) 501-0449 
iullet Beard Windermere (206) 715-5531 
Bill Beauprey JLS Lake Stevens (425) 334·1038 
Nina Bjornstal RE/Max TC (206) 730-0962 
Marilyn Blackburn Gilpin Realty (425) 232-8733 
Casey Bowers Windermere GH (425) 772-6187 
Kelly· Brantley New Horizon Realty (425) 260·8512 
Jason Brod Cobalt Mortgage (425) 220-1419 
Gene Bryson Windermere Arlington (360) 435·0700 
Leigh Buchan Harvey WREHKW (206) 730-1319 
Denny Bullock BHHS (206) 999·1980 
Bob Burke JLS·Lynnwood (425} 775-4591 
Chere Burtis Harbour Homes 
Laura Cable-Laird hallmark Homes (425) 345-3733 
Jenni Callaghan KWMsvl 425-754·2047 
Kay Capanyola WRE (425) 931·4528 
Bret\ Carlton Coast Real Estate Services (425) 3~9·3638 
Nicole Carpenter JLS Lake Stevens 
George Caudill (425) 381·0877 
Mal)' Chalverus Harbour Homes 
Iva Christensen Preview Properties (425} 348-9200 
Glenn Coll Economic Alliance (425) 248-4214 
Scott Corney RE/MaxEllte (425) 350-0172 
Debra Connelly· Preview Properties (425) H2·2700 
Lella Cook Gilpin Realty (425) 238-2994 

'Ray Cook Giipin Realty (425) 238-0282 
Lauri Dennis Berkshire Hathaway (206) 972-6623 
Lauri Dennis Guest 
Lauri Dennis Guest 
Linda Dorgan !LS-Lynnwood (206) 706-4336 
Jill Estes JLS (425) 408-2802 
Rochelle Fahlman New Horlion Realty 425-239-0072 
Todd Fahlman New Horizon Realty 425-239-0072 
Anita Fawcett WA Homes 425-238·0724 
Peggy Fisher Preview Properties (360) 757-6430 
Carrie Foley BHHS (425) 273-6967 , 
Melody Foreman WRE Everett 425-923-7427 
Chentelle Fullwiler RE/MAX NW (425f 268-4409 
Rob Gadbois RE/MAX Elite (425) 760·5626 
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Paula George Windermere (206) 949-6505 
Anthony Gladis KW 425-220-3640 
Donna Gola Keller Wllllams (425) 212-2007 
Margo Gola Keller Wiiiiams (425) 212·2007 
Leney Gonzaga North Pacific Properties (206) 954·7568 
Robin Griner New Horizon Realty 425·478·4488 
Lorie Groth New Horizon Realty (425) 422·7145 
Hector Guevara Cascade Really (425] 268·4706 
Braden Gustafson Gustafson & As~oc\ates 425·231·8367 
Shelley Hagstrom Windermere 
Wendi Hale RE/MAX Ellte (425) 268·7111 
David Hamilton Zip Really (425) 890-7932 
Debra Hamilton Zip Realty (425) 890-7932 
tarry Hammond JLS (206] 696-2862 
Ericka Hardwick Buck Rea I Estate 425-922-9795 
Matt Hart Keller \\1111\lams 425-210·7307 
Robin hartley Callber RE (425) 939-2370 
Trent Harwood Preview Properties (425] 336-6494 
Susan Heller JLS-tynnwood (206) 551·9447 
Amanda Hellman Windermere (360) 990-7282 
Ruth. Herren \amoureux RE 425-335-4666 
Leah Herrera RE/MAX NW (425) 489·1223 
Dee Heyerdahl CBB Danforth 425·422·6906 
Evelyn Him pie Keller Wllllams (425) 870-3736 
Jan Hite RE/Max TC 425·346-1501 
Tory Horsnian RE/MAX (425] 258-1888 
Sue Hounshell Windermere RE (425) 238-8928 
Dennis Howard Edmonds Realty (425) 478-9640 
Pat Hubble Aot\on Realty 
Oeborah Hughes Preview Properties 425·314:6180 
TC Hy~tt John L Scott (425] 743·1600 
Rio Ingraham JLS· Mlll Creek (425] 948·7111 
Lindsay Jackson WREHKW 
Linda Jacobus Preview Properties (425) 308-4231 
Kira James Windermere RE (425) 422-2201 
Tom Jel\Sen Preview Properties 360-331-6006 
Patrick Johnson Century 21 NH (425) 387·7135 
Teri Jones-Wa lster Prevlew Properties (425) 344-7812 
A\lcla Kersavage W1ndermere (425) 870-9071 
Hank Kindall Champions (425) 444-3445 
Kelly Kirkpatrick KellerWil\lams (425) 260-8512 
Lisa Knoth New Hor\wn Realty (360) 691-9297 
Wendy Kondo . WRE Lynnwood (425] 478-9789 
Shelley Korn KW Bothell 
Nata Ila Kostlouk John t Scott 
Stephanie Krantz RE/MAX NW (425! 205-1234 
Julee Krtius JLS MCTC 
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Walt Krein 
Glenda Krull Windermere RE (425) 776-9580 
Emmett. lane JLS (425) 239-4097 
Tracy Lane Lane Homes (425) 239-4097 
Tracey tang New Horizon Realty (425] 772-8021 
Cheryl Latimer Windermere (425] 327-3280 
Gina lee John L Scott (425] 286-.7679 
Julie . Lee . RE/Max (206) 642·%98 
Mary Lee Windermere (206) 919-9515 
Geraldine Levet Windermere Northlake 
Gordy Lindstrom Keller Williams (425) 772-5845 
Alex Lltovchenko 
Elena Lltovchenko Preview Properties (425) 348-9200 
Lisa Lobaugh 
Jess Lyda RE/MAX NW . (425] 487-3001 
Ju lie Lyda RE/MAX NW !425) 487·3001 
Colleen Mace I I I 
Michelle Macrls JLS (425)931·1136 
Kevin Mal Dove Realty 
Bob Maple JLS (425] 501-1631 
Todd Marshall Windermere (425) 327-1243 
Dianne Mat~ews Keller Williams (360) 840·3488 
Tamera Matthew Windermere Camano (425) 330·8671 
Amanda Mayberry Windermere 2067946446 
Jennifer McGuire Heshaw RE/MAX NW (206) 250-3726 
Ryan Mcirvin SC CAR 
Tara McKinney Preview Properties 
Hayley Meas JLS Lake Stevens (425) 876-1719 
Andrew Mellon Lake Real Estate Inc. (Z06) 909·3474 
Justin Mellon Lake Real Estate Inc. 
Molly Mendenhall WREHKW 
Kim Meyer Remax 
Tom Minty JLS-Lynnwood (425) 744·5326 
Bonnie Moore Asset Realty Group 
Susan Moore Windermere Edmonds (206) 719-8122 
Christine Morse KW 
Jennifer Murphy Gilpin Realty (425) 223-8096 
Jenifer Murrweiss RE/MAX (425) 422-7243 
Joe Mustach WREHKW · 
Kristine Nicholls Windermere (425] 232·5355 
Kristine Niemi Keller Williams (206) 36904285 
Corine Oak Kim Champions Real Estate Services (425) 744-5577 
Jim O'Day New Horizon Realty (425) 359·2708 
Young Oh Frontier Realty (425) 712-8949 
Heather Ole Task Properties (425) 870-4642 
Tiffany Olson KW 425-508·2709 
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Melody Oxley CBB Danforth 206·683-9391 
Terry Palmer Century 21 NH . (425) 923-8446 
Bob Patera RE/Max TC (425) 374-9339 
Kat Patera RE/Max TC (425) 334·1818 
Ryan Patrick RE/MAX NW (206) 356-7244 
Joey Perrigo Home Realty (206) 949-2134 . 
Tolin Peterson Preview Properties (206) 362·0700 
Tolin Peterson's guest 
Ben Pflester JL5 Mill Creek Town Center (425) 770·2133 
Ben Pflester JLS MC 
Julia Phllllp The Force Realty (262) 960-1998 
JoAnn Plispanen JLS (425) 750-3735 
Bunsong. Pumma KW 425-231-3574 
Cassey Relthelt Wlndmere RE 
Joelle Rekdahl Windermere {42~) 508·1827 
Jay Richardson JLS MCTC 
Holley Ring Windermere (206) 852-6107 
Dominique Roberts BHHS (206) 979·3490 
Jim Robeson \:hampions RE 
Les Ile Robinson Champions RE 
Tracey Rodrigue Windermere RE ( 425) 350·0944 
Vlncene Rose Preview Properties (425) 239-6531 
Dan Roth . Preview Properties 425-239-4974 
Marlene Rouleau Windermere (206) 409-6041 
Brenda Rumba II Century 21 NH (425) 244-0400 
Kelly Russell CBB 425-387-4285 
Lisa Ruybal Ruybal Group (425) 210-6651 
Kathie Salvadalena Windermere RE (360) 568-1537 
Carol Sanders WA Homes LLC. 425-308-0226 
Roxanne Santiago Windermere MC. (425) 770-3334 
Jim Scaefer Edmonds Realty {206) 920-7653 
Suzanne Schempp Windermere RE (206) 595·9145 
Dafna Shalev RE/MAX NW (425) 220-1356 
Kami Shaw Windermere 
Rhonda Shea JLS Lake Stevens (425) 890-2241 
Darrel Shefstad Cascade Realty (425) 339-0123 
John Short BHHS (206) 354·804 7 
Sandra Simmons Windermere (206) 261-4640 
Patti Smiley . Champions Real Estate NW (425) 455-5913 
Terry Smiley Champlons·Real Estate NW · (425) 4S5-5913 
Duane Smith Zip RealW 
Sarah Sorenson The Force Realty {425) 332-7112 
Lisa Sprute Asset Realty Group (425) 268·9367 
Blake Stedman Coast Real Estate Services (425) 551-0829 
Jenell Steitz Windermere RE . (425) 356·7033 
Jim Stephanson Economic Allianai (425) 248-4214 
Anton Steiner Keller Wiiiiams 425-923-7010 

OIC Exhibit 3 - Page 12of18 



Tracy Stevens ·RE/MAX Elite (425) 330-7052 
nm Stratton 
Carolyn Strang Windermere Edmonds (206) 227-4012 
Biii Sunderland JLS-Lynnwaod (425) 877-7577 
Mike Sylte Pro Realty (425) 745-2400 
Mike Sylte's Guest 
Wes Tanlgwa Sundquist homes 
Beth Tanner Wlndmere RE (360) 631-2596 
Jan Taylor Windermere RE {206) 399·3833 
Trudi Terletter Windermere RE (360) 794.3777 
Mary Thomas JLS MCTC (425) 750-3004 
Art Thompson Coast Real Estate Services .(425) 405·1337 
Erin Twedt CBB Danforth 425·870-5493 
Jill Vall Windermere (425) 308-4494 
Alex ls Valenti 
Cyndi Vannoy Windermere {425) 322-8290 
Ruben Vargus Cascade Realty {425) 339-0123 
Bob Vkk Sundquist homes 
Malina Vourgourakls JLS Everett (425) 232·2680 
Rachel Wagner JLS-Lynnwood (425) 775-4591 
Matihew Wahlquist SC CAR (425) 339-1388 
Debbie Walter RE/MAX NW (206) 930·8699 
Kimi a Weller hallmark Homes {425) 418-8902 
Kathy West WRE Msvl 360-202-4735 
Elene Whalln JLS (206) 396·7051 
Teresa Willard Keller Williams (425) 327-5498 
Athena Wiiiiamson Berkshire Hathaway (425) 744-2260 
Debbie Wilson Keller Willlams 
Stacy Winkler Buck Real Estate (425) 985-8416 
Shannon Woodcock 
Jill Woolsey Windermere (425) 335-4666 
Diane Young Home Realty (425) 347-7500 
Frank Young Brier Realty (425) 770-5378 
Karen Young Windermere (360) 568-1537 
Scott Young Windermere RE (425) 740-2254 
Guest 
Guest 
Guest 
Guest 
Guest 
Guest 
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E-mail 
AnneAllen@Wjndermere.com 
maryannea@Johnlscott.com 
waseem@nwrecenter.com 
bathanas@wlndermere.com 
me!lndabaena@wlndermere.com 

toby@barnettassoclates.net 
bbarnbart@remax.net 
jullet@wlndermere.com 
blllb@Johnlscott.com 
nlnabiorostal@ramax.net 
roseprod@comcast.net 
caseybowers@wlndermere.com 
www.rea'!tofkel!vbrantley.com 
jason.brock@cobaltmortgage.com 
gbrvion@w!ndermere.cgm 
lbharv~y@wlndermere,cgm 

dennyhu!lock@BHHSNWRealEstate.com 
robertbu@johnlscott.com 

4salebylauracable@gmall.com 
jennlcallaghan@comcast.net 
kavfrances@wlndermere.com 
bcarlton@coastm&t.com 

soldbvgeorgel@&mall.com 

lchrishome@aol.com 
Glennt@economlcallianceg,9rg 
scomey@remax.net 
getmyinfo@comcast.net 
lecook@llve.com 
rcook@gllpinrealty.com 
lad~nnls.home@gmail.com 

LindaO@johnlscott.com 
Jlllestes@johnlscott.com 
thefahlmangroup@gmail.com 
tbefohlmangroup@gmall.corn 
an ltasellshomes@otttlook.com 
peggyfisher18@comcast.net 
carrlefol~y@BHHSNWReal£state.com 

melodyforeman@windermere.com 
chentelle@!fu[lwilerhomes.com 
robgadbois@comcast.net 
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paulag@wlndermere.com 
tony13@peoplepc.com 
donnagola@grnall.com 
donnagola@grnall.com 
lenev<mn91thnaclflcpropertles.cam 
rgrlner@frontler.com 
lorle.groth@yahoo.com 
hector@cascaderealtylnc.com 
braden@gusappralser.s.com 

wendl@HaleRETeam.com 
dhamilton@zlprealtv.com 
dehamllton@zlprealtv.com 
larryhammond@johnlscott.com 
erlcka@erhardwlck.com 
matt@mattharthomes.com 
RoblnH@callberre.com 
TrentHarwood@comcast.net 
susanhel@johnlscott.com 
'amanda@amandahellman.com 
ruth@lamoureuxrealestaie.com 
leah@northwestrealtors.com 
deeheyerdahl@gmall.com 

. ebimp!e@gmail.com 
lanhlte@remaxmc.com 
tory@horsmanhomes.com 
shounshell@windermere.com 
dhoward@nwpfg.com 
hubble4homes@gmoll.com 
dhughes@previewp.com 
tc@tchyatt.com 
riolngram@lohnlscott.com 

. lln)acobus@gmail.com 
kirajames@gmail.com 
tpjensen7@hotmall.com 
pjgoldhomes@gmail.com 
walsterworks@yahoo.com 
cakersavage@gmail.com 
Call.H•nk@comcast.net 
agentkellvbrantley@gmall.com 
llsaknoth@gmall.com 
kondogueen@wlndermere,com 

natallak@johnlscott.com 
~Qhanle@SteohanleKraJJ!HQln 

juleek@johnlscott.com 

Andrew 

Jay 

Julie 
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glenda@nwwashlngtonhomes.com 
laneboys@camcast.net 
Janeboys@comcast.net 
iracevlang9@comcast.ne! 
chervl.latimer29@gmall.com . 
mleeglna@grnall.com 
julleforhomes@gmall.com 
marvl@wlndermere.com 

gordylindstrom@gmail.com 

elenalitov@yahoo.com 
lobaughl@c<;>mcast.net 
jess@Jessandjulie.com 
lulle@jessandiulJe.com 

michelle@mecrlsrealtygroup.com 
kevlncmal@hotmall.com 
!lobMaple@!ohnlscott.com 
todd@wlndermere.com 
d\annese.llshouses@gmail.com 
davldandtarnera@wlndermere.com 
amandamayberry@wlndermere.com 
McGuire re@hotmaiJ.com 

taramcklnney03@grnail.com 
hayleyford@johnlscott.com 
andrew@lakere.com 

mollvm@wlndermere.com 

tomml@johnlscott.com 

somoore@wlndermere.com 

jenny.murphy1980@gmail.com 
jmurrwelss_remax@hotmall.com 
Joe@tmb-homes.com 
krlstine@wlndermere.com 
kristineo@kw.com 
a·akorln47@gmail.com 
jpoday@gmall;com 
chaevm1@gmail.com 
heather@taskpropertles.com 
tlff4homes lgmail.com 

Julie 

Andrew 

Julee 

Andrew 

Andrew 

Mel 
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melodyoxley@gmall.com 
terrv.palmer20B@gmall.com 
buyfrombob@hotmall.com 
soldbykat8@aol.com 
ryan@teampatrlck.com 
joey40re@gmall.com 
tollnp@hotmall.com 

BenP@johnlscott.com 

' julia.phllllp.realty@gmall.com 
Joannp@Johnlscott.com 
bpumma@gmall.com 
s;r~lthelt@windermere.com 

Joelle@windermere.com 

hring@wlndermer~.com 

domlnlqueroberts@bhhsnwrealestate.com 
jlmrobesonl@aol.com 
leeannrob99@gmall.com 
traceylrodrigue@glJlall.com 
yrose@prevlewp.cn m 
da~@nwhomevlew.com 

marlener@wlndermere.com 
brumball@live.con1 
ke!lyrussell@cbbaln.com 
llsa@ruybalgroup.som 
kathlesalvo@comcast.net 
s~ndemealMeam@gmail.cplJI 
roxanne@wlndermere.cqm 
Jlmfschaefer@gmall.com 
schempps@cedarcomm.com 
dafna@thecasc~Q_~team.cQ!Jl 

rhondas@iohnlscott.com 
dshefstad@hotmall.com 

· lohnshort@BHHSfllWRealEstate.com 
· ssimmons44@yahoo.com 

p]smlley@comcast.net 
tbsml1ey@comcast.net 
OJ r.m rs.smlthll))g111a11.com 
Sarah@SORflnanclal.com 
realestatedreams@outlook.com 
bstedman@coastsvn.com 
Jsteltz@wlndermere.com 
Jims@es:onornicall1ancasc.org 
antonstetner@gmail.com 

Jay 

Andrew 

Andrew 

Julee 
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tracylstevens@comcast.net 
tlm@cornerstonehomes.com 
cstrong@wlndermere.com 
bsunde~and@Johnlscott.com 

rnikesylte@gmail.com 

bethtanne.r@wlndermere.com 
lanicetaylor.com 
trudit@windermere.com 
maryathomas64@outlook.com 
athomson@coastmgt.com · 
erlnrealtor@hotmall.com 
JlllVall@wlndermere.com 
Jexl5325@hotmall.com 
cyndlayanoov@gmall,corn 
rvarnes@cascaderealtvlnc.com 

matlnav@lohnlscqtt.com 
rachelwagner@johnlscott.com 
Matthew@SCCAR:com 
debble@debb!ewalter.com 
45alebvkimla@gm9ll.com · 
kathywest@w!nderme re.~om 
EleoeWahlln@lohnlscott.com 
teresawl@kw.com 
athenawillia mson@bhhsnwrealestate.com 

flndhm4u@yahoo.com 

1illwoolsey@winderme1a.com 
dlanepampe@aol.com 
franky@brlerrealty.com 
KarenYoung@windermere.com 
svoung@wpmnw.biz 

Julee 

Everett Branch 
EvErett Branch 
Everett Branch 
Everett Branch 
EleneWahlln 
EleneWahlin 

DIC Exhibit 3 " Page 18 of 18 



Ourphy, Mark {OICl 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Ok Fritz, thanks. 

Josh, 

Durphy, Mark (OIC) 
Friday, November 21, 2014 3:28 PM 
Denzer, Fritz (OIC}; Pace, Josh (OIC} 

· RE: case#1229571 

Please include a copy of this email along with \he original complaint in \he investigative file and 
assign the case \o Mike. Thank you. 

Mark 

Mark W. Durphy, CFE. CIG. C!GI 
ll\Vestigo1ions Monoge1. Lego! Afloir> Division 
Stole of WoShiriglon. Ofilce of the lnsuronce Commissioner 
P.O. Box 40255. Olympia. WA 98504·0255 
Dlrecl: (3601 725:726 I 

From: Denzer, Fnlz (OIC) 
Sent: Friday, November 21, 2014 2:32 PM 
To: Durphy, Mark (OIC) 
Subject: FW: c;ise # 1229571 
Importance: High 

Mark, 

We received a title insurance whistleblower complaint. I set up an inquiry to get baseline info 
and an explanation from the title insurer. I now have the response. On the surface it looked like 
a simple association sponsorship, but I asked Jim to also take a look at it. His review., insights 
and recommendation are below. l can refer to you in SIMBA. Please advise . 

. Thx 

FD 

_ _....., ______ -·--... ·--···---··-··----· -~- ----·----- -~N~-.-.....~-

From: Tompkin~, Jim (OIC) 
Sent: Friday, November 21, 2014 2:14 PM 
To: Denzer, Frltl (DIC) 
Subject: case #1229571 

After reviewing 1he material In SIMBA on this case, I recommend that it get referred for investigation. 

OIC Exhibit 4 - Page 1 of 2 
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In the complaint, it Is alleged that FATCO did all the work in preparing and arranging this event and went to the local 
realtorsassoclation to put their name on it so that FATCO could provide a seminar which they otherwise would be 
prohibited from doing In violation of RCW 48.210(2), WAC 184·29·235, and WAC 284·29·200(6), if not others. 

Since WAC 284-29·235 only allows title companies to conduct educational seminars at no charge if the topic Is solely 
regarding ti.tie Insurance, title to real property, and escrow topics (which there appears to be no dispute that this 
seminar wa's not on any of these topics), then If this truly was a FATCO seminar as alleged then It would be a violation of 
RCW 48.29.210(2) since there IS no rule that permits a title wmpany to give this thing of value (the seminar) to a person 
in a position to refer or lnfluen'e the referral of title insurance business. 

FATCO contends that this was realtor association seminar that was open to all members (and others) of the association 
and hence, it was an allowable sponsorship of a trade association event. Their response does not respond to allegations 
that FATCO was the one that prepared the seminar, ·etc. and merely·went to the association to put the association's 
name on it. The file does not indicate ff they were asked to respond to this allegation. To me some of the documentation 
that FATCO submitted in respo~se appears to confirm these allegations. In some of the emails that FATCO submitted to 
support their contention that the Invitation to the seminar went to all members of the association, are emails from 
FATCO to the association urging the association to promote the event as the association's event, thereby potentially 
indicating (as alleged) that FATCO did all the preparation of the seminar and then went to the association to put their 
name on it so FATCO could claim that It was a permitted trade association sponsorship. Engaging In such a scheme to 
avoid RCW 48.29.210 and WAC 284·29·200 through WAC 284·29·255 is prohibited by WAC 284·29·200(6). 

I would suggest that Ryan Mcirvin at the SCCAR be contacted before any further contact with. FATCO to see If he tells us 
the same story he told the complainant. If we contact fATCO f\rstthey may come up with a different story and/or coach 
Mr. Mcirvin on what to say. 

If the investigation does show that it was a trade association event, then there is still another aspect of the sponsorship 
(??)by FATCO that needs to be investigated, In the material we have received so far. FATCO says they only spent $875 
on this seminar. With over 200 attendees that would result In a cost of just over $4 per aUendee. I think It would be very 
difficult to find a venue, provide a speaker, lunch, and other materials for just $4 per person. Also,. if as alleged that 
FATCO did all the work in preparing this seminar (which would Include at least finding a speaker, facility, meals, etc.) 
then their employee time and expenses need to be included in the amount FATCO paid/incurred In sponsoring the 
seminar. With only $125 left between the $875 they say they spent and the limit of $1000 allowed for sponsorship qf a 
trade association event, it would take very little time expended by a FATCO employee(s) In preparing this event to 
e'xceed the $1000 limit In violation of WAC 284·29·220. Also, FATCO contends they only paid $87 5 for the sponsorship, It 
so lets get their records and make sure they include all expenses. 

JlmT. 

l 
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Simba: Printer Friendly Versir- Page I of2 

COMPANY MASUR lNQUlRY 

WAOIC f "' NAIC II 

Compuny Xnformatlon 

Name Fl~sr AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 

NA:tC# SOBM Org, TYPtl Tllfe, 
Wl\01C # 461 Cle# FIRSTAT3176B 

Adm. Date 1/2/1969 

Status A.L11ve 

Malling Addrass 

l FIRST AMl:RICAN WAY 
. SAITTA ANA CA, 9;:707 

Te!:"/14·SS8·3211 
·Fax; 

emaU: 

Total ActlVll Lines: 1 

Dom, Type Forul9n 
Status Date l/2/1!169 

Domlc:ile .Address 

I3924 GOLD CIRCLE 
OMAHA NE, 68144 
Tel:B00·854·l64] 
fa:<: 
email: 

Total NCJn•At.tive Um!S: O 

Tll'Ull Active Appolntmer1ts: 2:5 Total N"on·Actlve Apptil11tments: 45 

~PP<i!ntee. Name ~AOlC ~ Dat~neel 
· ate 

~l.';l:lllS~ 

'"' AlNl:.5 T[Tle COMPANY INC h45z31 i:J1/03/2013( fri~le 
• de West TIU~ Company LLC f180951 b5/17/20l2l l!W• 
LWI rrn..E CO~ll'ANY kl21ag 11111SJ11J931 tnue 

AST TITLE 8. ESCROW INC ~92 tlo/l0/19,~ lntlQ 
LUM81A COUNlY 11TI1: COMPANY lLCl709718 )J1/JS/21l0'i1 '""' lum!J[a Garge Title LlC 2789 112/06/201"' lntle_ 

t;'AllJmllla Title Comi:iany SEWA IR59z29 PS/21/20141 fr I tie 

~owurz COOtfrY Tlll.~ COMPANY '5&<156 ~2/l5/'2002j frftle 
~<:ROW AND nn.E Sl'-AVC<'J:S INC t;I01!iG ~11is120011. ll'ltle-

lrst Amerf()lili ntle Co subsidiary In<: f7T3042 t;ll/23/l01~ JilUe 
Fl~_A~'ERIO.N Tin..I: COMPANY OF 
IEf ff COUNiY l 1'1"o> p11101wo~ lrme 

MFlElO COUNTY Tin.E C.OMPANY {1451'1 P11221200!11 1r1t111 
!ANl' COUNTY TITLE COMPAflY 11691]0 S/'24 1ll'lo1 !ride 

>UARDlAN NORTHWEST TITl.E f:i6S4'1 ki6/M/2QO _ '"' ONPl\NY 
!;;HERSON 't1TU: COMPANY INC lj019S ..,;/1:10/2111 liiu, 
OUITT VERNON A.6STRACf &. Tine 

1S674S 1111s1,:io11 me OMPANYlNC 
MOUNT VERNON ABSlMCT & nn.e P",. ~6/l0/201~· ~,., OMPAtlY INSURAnCE 

ORTHW\%1' TITLF: LLC IH15JS2 ho1oanoo1I h ltle 
iiACIFIC NORntWESTTJTLE COM?ANY f3M> fnmi200~ lrmQ F KITSAP COUfollY I 

ENO OREll.l .. E TI11.E COMPANY t.1100!1 ns1121201ri1 ~ IUe 
.~ONEfR TITLE COMP AN'( OF WALLA 
ALV.'INC ]1a2911a ~113012001! ~Ille 
ION~aR rrn.e COMPANY Of 

,;ASHINGTON p0464' ~" 13/ '°'~ ~"'' 
eat Adyaritagq, LLC ~10579 21/20HI lrttle 

~TflE GUARANTY CONJ> ANY OF LS.WIS ~912::i 1'912•"9•~ ltltfe 

fl!fH 95•2560122 

Comp. Tvpe sti:i<:k 
NAll!(Qd111 70 

Dom. Stati:1 Nebr;i$ka 

Jnac:t. R111as<rn 

SOI' Addl'CS!5 

JOO DESCl1111eS WAV SW 
su11e .Jo4 
TUMWATER WA, 985(,)l 
re1:t1Bll-G90·38S2 
faJ11J02'·6:16-S4S4 
emall:SOPDCSCINFO.COM 

~ppt, ... lii~ed<2= ~rde~ 

""' l\,<P I ll ll 
WJ> I h I> 
IMP u. .. ~ I> 
IVI> k.Jn~l1 ,, 

" • • 1nesh I) 

l\AP I )l ll 

""' I ~ ll 
IMP ~ 111es 11 i> 

""' k.lnesb I> 

""' I ~ " i;AP 1.J,,4 ,, 
IV\P ~rte;s J ,, 
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M!Ke ~R.iPLEh 
flll\TElN!;runANC~ 001.t,Y.ISSIO'JE.R 

IN THI! M/\TTHR Ol' 

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE 
INSURANCE COMJ'ANY, · 

t\n Authorized To:'<Urer. 

STATE; OJ' WASHINGTON 
"Mn~ (:>«Jl 72S·iOOO 
wYM.l·~u'11.rc&,v•a.<:;p1 

FILED 

OFFICE OF . 1Cll MAY-b A J[): 55 
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER 

lfo"'1ni;J' Un/I, DIC 
) NO. 13-0021 P<>lr1<:~1 I), f>Ol<!rl$0 
) ~hlr1f ~i·1 ·nrinr.1 (';'fit:'ftr 

) STIPULATION AND AGRTiED 
) ORDER DISM1SS1NG ADJU))!CA'l'IVE 
) PROCEEDINGS 
) 
} 
) 
} 

STll'ULA'flON 

PurSUllfll to RCW 34.05.060 und WAC 10.08.230(2)(b), the Office oi' Insurance 
. Conunissioner ("OIC"), by and through i1s dc.~ignntcd rcprcscnlativc, Mru-cia Stic~ler, 

and 'Firnt 'Americlll1 Title lnsurnnce Company ("FA1'lC" or "ttte Compa11y"), by and 
through .its undersigaed reprcsenU\tives and ils cu.unset, Jerry 1<.indingor, hereby stiplilate 
and agree to resolve this matter as follows: 

I. JlATIC is u title insurer authorizod to do business in the Slate of W~shington. 

2, On fifty-three (53) occasions in 2011 and on forty-five (45) occasions in 2012, 
FAT!C gave three hour Dcpartnicnt of J ,iccnsing·approved clock hour class i!C764), 
titled "Distressed Proper.tics; Title & llscrow Issues" lo hundreds of licoosed producers of 
title insurru)ce business without chatging the licensees 11 fee. The OlC bclievOll Uta! lho 
class provided education beyond solely the topics of litlc insurnnce, C8Clow, and tille ~u 
rcul properly and lhorel'ore should not have been provided to producors wi\houl charge. 
The Comp any disagrees. 

3. On Octooor 3, 2011, J7 ATIC gave the same throe credit clock bour class at the 
Seattle-King County Association of'Realiot'S, a trade association. The c!Msroom seatC11 
sixty-1wo (62) students and was billed as being "sold out." The class was given without 
charge, nnd the OJC believes that the estimated honclit conferred on the (ra<le a3sociatioo 
and atten<lecR, presuming even a below market rate of $JO per student, was $1,860. Tho 
Company disagrees, Jn addition, FA'i'IC made a donation lo the trade association of 
$500.00 in cash and $179.70 for snacks and beverages, . ' 

4. On fifty .. six (56) occasions in 2011, and on.sixteen (16) occasions in 2012, 
F A1'1C gave three hour Department of Licensing-approved clock hour cb~" #C7052 

Maillnn Address: P. 0. 0ox 40255 • Olymp!a, WA D8504-02SS 
B•ool Address: 5000 Coipilol Blvd. "fwnwator. WA 96501 

®··~~· 

· OIC Exhibit 6 ·Page 1 of 9 

EXHIBIT QI t-\t 

' ' ,. 
! 



titled "Foreclosures aud Title to Real Property" to liundrcds of licensed producers of title 
insurance business without charging the licensees a fco. The OIC believes that the class 
provided education beyond solely the topics of tide insurance, escrow, and title to real 
property and therefore sho~ld no\ hul'c been provided lo prod11ccrs without charge. The 
Company disagrees. 

· 5. On or about January l B, 2013, the O!C offered FATIC Consent Order No. l3-
002l to settle the inatter, imposing a f\ne upon FA TIC for violations of WAC 284-29-235 
nnd WAC 284-29-220. When FATIC declined to agree to the Consent Order, the OJC 
issued a Notice of Heiuing on or about March l4, 2013. The he~ring is scheduled for 
July 8, 2013. The OlC believes that the clock hour Classes given to producers of title 
insurance busintijij wilhout charge violated WAC 284-29-235. The OIC further believes 
tbal lhe benefil FATIC conferred upon the trade association on October 3, 2012 violated 
WAC 284-29-220. The Company disagrees, 

6. In order to fully resolve the pending proceeding between the OIC and 
FATIC without funher administrative or judicial proceedings, and in order to avoid the 
cosloi and uncertainties oflitigation, the parties agree to folly settle this matter as foilows~ 

Ga. FATIC agrees to pay S25,000 within thirty days of the dale of the 
entry of the suhjoined Order, 

Gb. The parties agree that this Stipulation and Agreed Order are intended 
to fully resolve all issues regwling FATlC related to the 6!C's No\ice of Hearing 
and arising under the Washington insurance code statutes and regulations 
gov'rorning educational seminars and triulc association events put on bi tille 
insurance companies as of the date of envy of the Order. 

6c. Thia Stipulation is for settlement purposes only, and the fact of, and 
any provision, finding, or conclusion contained Jn this Stipulation or the subjoined 
Order, and any action taken hereunder docs not constitute aud shall nol be 
consb'Ued to constitute, or he admissilile in evidence a.1, any admission of liability 
by FATIC. 

The parties agree that the subjoined Order m11y be entered forthwith and without further 
notice, 

"""'"''#'~ ~'"' 
~6'45 

Marcia G. Stickler 

8T!Plfl .A TION A1'1J AGREED OlHlllR 2 
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Datetl 1his,~y of A ff( IL­ '2013. 

First American Title 

By: ~ 
Title:___&'f;l;~~2\.Q!'d!:::!'.~~~ 

ORD EH 

. Thfa matter having cume on bc(ore the underwgncd Chief Hearing Officer of the 
Stale. of Wa hington Office of J'nsu:nuwe Commissioner pursuant to the foregoing 

. Stipulation and the Chief liearing Officer having reviewed said Stipulation ~nd deeming . 
heraelffully advised in the premises, NOWTIIBRIJFORE, 

l'f TS HJIRBBY ORDERF\D as follows: 

1. Firsl American Tille Insurance Company is ordered to pay S2S,OOO within 
thirty days oft he date of the entry ofthis. Order. 

2, OlC pocket Number l 3-0021 is hereby closed and dismissed as settled. 

fl~ . vrl!J ,,. SIGNED AND ENTERED tltis day of . .. ---ry: . ___ , 2013 

~~~fBRh)i 
}'resented by: 

Approved for Entry/Notie<: 
ofl'resentation Waived: 

STJruumoN AND AOIUlED ORDER ,1 

Chief Heming Officer 
Office oflnsurauce Commissioner 
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1 STATE OF WASHINGTON 

sWs~~=·~i;~SSlONEl1 

OFFICE OF 
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER 

ln The Matter Of: 

FIR.ST AMElUCAN TITLE 
INSURANCE COMiANY 

No. D07-154 

An Authorized Insurer 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CONSENT ORDER 
LEVYJNG A FINE . 

Comes Now !he lnsllrance Commissioner of the State of Washington, p=ant to the 
authority set forth in ~CW 48.02.080, and makes the following: 

FINDINGS OF FACT: 

1. First American }l\le Insurance Company ("FATCO") is al.llhorized to issue title 
insurance in Washingtun: 

2. · The Office of the Insurance Commissioner examined the expense records. of 
FATCO for the p<:riod from November 15, 2006 through FebNlltY IS, 2007 in King, 
Pierce, and Snohomish Counties, Washington.. The exeminlll:ion was to detemiine 
whether FATCO was abiding by the ™J:Uirernents of WAC 284·30-800, which prohibits · 
in.duc6:o.ents, payments, or rewards CKooeding $25 per person, per year, for the plru:emmt 
of title insurance. 

3. FATCO offers licensed real. estate profe.<Jsionals "cloc)' hour classes," continuing 
~on seroi:nHrs that they must have to maintain their licenses. On November 15, 
20o6, FATCO prcs!!llted a 4-<:lock hour class at its Tacoma, Washington office on the 
subject of escrow to eight realtors, free of ch2:fge. 

. . 
4. · On December 6, 2006, FATCO presented a 4-clock hour class at Keller Williams' 
Puyallup, Washington ofi;ice on the subject of escrow to four Keller Williams realtors, 
free of charge. · 

5. On January 10, 2007, FATCO presanted a 4-c!ock hour class nt its Sllllliler, 
Washington office on the subject of escrow to seveoteen realtors, free ?f charge; 

Mamng Mdress: P. o. Box 40255 • Olympia. WA 9BS04~ 
Str<Wl Address: 5000 capjtol elvd. • Tumwalor, WA 98501 · 

-e-. 
ORIGINAL 
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.. 
(i, On February 14, 2007, FATCO presented a 4-clock hour class at Godfalher's 

· ·· Piua in Bonney Lake, Washington on the subject of escrow to sixteen realtors, free of 
cluttge. 

' .. 

?. . FATCO offered 31 clock hour classes to realtors during the period under revie)V 
for which it charged a fee, usually between $15 to $40 dollai:s per person. In setting the 
price for the classes, FATCO failed to include the cost of the advertisoment, the room, or 
the FATCO instructor's preparation and teaclllngtime. 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

I. By givwg clock hour classes to real estate professionals, either free or below their 
respective fair market value, ~ATCO violated WAC 284-30-800. 

2. RCW 48.05.185 authorizes the Insurance Commissioner to impose a fine iii lieu 
of or in addition to suspension or revocation of a company's license for a violation of 
RCW 48.05.185 and authorizes.the Insurance Commissioner to impose a fine in lieu· ofor 
in addition to f;U.SJlension or revocation of a company's license for a violation of the 
Insurnnce Code. 

CONSENT TO ORDER 

NOW, THEREFORE, FA TCO consents to the following Order in consideration of its 
desire to resolve this matter without further oihnini.strative or judicial proceedings and in 
orde:r to avoid the costs and uncertainties of litigation, and the Insunmce Commissioner 
consents to settle the matter in considm.tion of FATCO's payment ofa fine and such. 
other terrcs and conditions as a:re set forth below: 

I, FATCO consents to the entry of this Orde:r, and waives further arlminiStralive or 
judicial challenge to the OIC's actions· in regard lo the entry and e.uforcoment of the 
~~ . 

2. Within thirty dayi; of the entry of this Order, FATCO agrees to pay to the OIC a 
fine in the amount of $10,000, S?,500 of which is suspended pending no further violation 
of the statutes and regulations that are the subject of this Order; . 

3, FATCO will cmry out and fulfill the requirements of the Compliance Plan which 
is nttw:hed hereto for a period of two yem; · 

4. The OIC will no1 impose the balance of this fine nor take action' against the 
ce:rti.6.cate of authority ofFATCO should it commit isolated, de minim.is violations of the 
statutes or regulations that nre the subject of this Order during the suspense period, as 
detcmrined by the OIC, FATCO commits to rectifying such violations promptly once 
they are.discovered; · 

CONSENT ORDER 2 
Page2 of4 
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' ' 

,, 5. V{hether further violations of the statutes and ngulations that are the subject of 
thls Ord~r, and whether they &e isolated or de tllizilmis, will be detan:cined within the 
sole discretion of the O!C. FATCO understands and agrees that any future fiillure le 
comply with the statutes and regulations th.al are the subject of this Order constitutes 

· giounds for further penalties that may be imposed iD direct response to that further 
violation, in addition to the imposition of the su.qpended portion of the fine; 

I .• 

\ I 
·~ 

6. The suspended portion of this fine. will be imposed at the sole discretion of the 
OlC, according to the eonditions set forth above, without any rlgbl to advance notice, 
hearing, or appeal. Failure le pay the urumspended portion of the fino as set forth above 
shall constitute grounds for revocation ofFATCO's certiJicate of authority. 

EXECUTED this d \~ dli.y of J'°t..lrlJ , 2007. 

FIRST t\.L'v!ERICAN TITLE 
JNSURA."!CB COMP ANY 

By:~ 
TypedName: ~ <;;..~ 

Typed Corporat,e TiUe: '°'-"'u' '""' 1"~1 >? ~'-'\ 

ORDER OF THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER 

NOW, THEREFORE, purnwmt le the foregoing Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, 
and Consent to Order, the Insurance O:m:u:nis.s\oner hereby orders as follows: 

.1. First American Title lnrul11llce Company is ordered to pay a fine in the amount of 
SI0,000, S7,500 of which is suspended pending compliance with the stat\OOl and 
regulations that axe the subje<:t of this Order fora peiiod of two years. 

2. The Company will abide by the terms and conditions of the Compliance Plan 
attached to and made a part hotoof for a period of two yean;, 

3. The Company's failure to pay the unsuspended portion of the fine within tliirly. 
days of the.entry of this Order shall result in the revocation of the Company's certificate 
of authority and in the recovery of the fine through a civil action brought on behalf of the' 
lnsurllnce Commissioner by the Attorney GmrnJ. of the State of Wl!Shington. 

4, This Consent Order is for settlement puqioses, and the. fact of, and any provision, 
finding, or conclU5ion contained in this Consent Order (or its attachment), and any action 
taken h=der: (a) IU'O not intended to be, and shall not be construed as, or be 
admissible in evidance as, any admission of any fact or legal principle in the action now 

CONSENT ORDER 3 
Page3 of4 
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,. .. · 

I 
I 

\ 
l 

) 

' 
' 

J)llllding in the Western District of Washington titled Blaylock et al. v. Fil'SI. Amenoan 
Title, et al., (No. 06-1667 JLR) and any progeny thereof, and (b) do not, Wld are not . · 
inten~ to, det=Une any factual or legal ismcs or have any preclusive or collateral 
estoppel effects in regard to Blaylock or it.! progeny. 

.,,... ~ 
ENTER.ED AT TUMWATER, WASHING~N, this~ day of 7.f'IA.V , 2007,. 

MIKE KREIDLER. . ' 

~~/ 'G.Stik~ 
Staff A omey ' · 
Legal Affairs Division 

CONSENT ORDER 4 
Page 4of4 
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,.-
COMPLIANCE PLAN 

A. Purpose of and Consideration for the Plan 

Fiist American Title Insurance Company (FATCO) enters into this Compliance Plan with the 
Office oflnsllrance Co=issioner ("OIC") for the State of Washfugton to promote compliance 
by the Company with the requin:ments of the laws lll1!l regulations of the State of Wasl.iil:igton. 
FATCO is also entering into a Consent Order No. D07-154 with the OIC. This Plan is attached 
to the Consent Order and is fully incoxponlted into said Cons6lll Ord~, and FATCO's 
obligations under this Compliance Plan aro made a part of the Consent Order and constin.ue 
obligations llll.der said Consent Order as though this Compliance Plan and the Company's 
obligations under it were fully set forth in said Consent Ordllf. 

B. T=ofPlan 

The effective dale of this Plan shall be the date of entry o.f the Consent Order, on which date this 
Plan shall become final and binding. FATCO' s obligations UDillu' this Compliance Plan shall 
continue from its effective dale UJJ.til llmi:Unation of the period during which conditions are 
imposed by the Consent Order. 

C. Compliance Plan 

I 1. Internal Audit ... 

' I 
'-..../ 

a. Info!lllation to OIC: The Company will conduct four semi-annual interoal audits, the 
finrt to be performed within sixty (60) days of the entry 'of the Consent 01'd.cr. Every 
six (6) l!lonths thi:i-eafter the Company will perform a follow up audit. The Company 
will e<itBblish an audit plan and Ulke corrective action with regard to the violations 
included in the Consent Order, .. Copies of each internal audit report on the semi· 
annua,J. audits to be perfo!llled during the period of this Plan shall be provided to 
Christine Tn'be of the OIC Legal Affairs Division within thirty (30) days of the report 
being issued. Reports shall be iSSlled no later tMn thirty (30) days following the 
completion of each audit. · 

b. J'nmnal Audit Obligations: FA TCO will provide its staff conducting the audit with 
the Consent Order and shall focus the audit on clock hour cl!\$ses in the semi-annual 
audits 0-0nducted pursuant to this Compliance Plan. 

c. Audit Scope: Each semi-llllnual audit mall encompass all clock hour classes offered 
during the six (6) month period covered by the audit. · 

d. Correction of Exceptions: Any exception or deficiency identified by the intmi.al 
audits conducted pur.rurult to this Plan shall be corrected. FATCO agrees to advise 

OIC Exhibit 6 - Page 8 of 9 
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Compliance Plan. 
Page 2 of2 

the OIC within thirty (30) days of the audit report of any corrective m= 
contemplated to address any such exceptiOIJ.S or deficie.ncies or any other ~ 
roiulring correction. The OIC shall then review these m=ure(s) and notify FATCO 
of any comments associated thereto within thirty (30) days. Unless the OIC requests 
modifications to the proposed corrective measure(s), FATCO shall have thirty (30) 
days from the end of the OIC's review period to implmnent the measim(s). 
However, should FATCO need longer than thirty (30) days to cOJTCCt any e:tception 
or deficiency, it may contact the OIC L<lgal Affairs Division and request an ~on 

.to the thirty (30) day requirement. 

D. Miscellaneous 

I. Authority to Enter Plan: FATCO gives express assurnnce t!lfil under applicable laws, 
regulatio!lll and where applicable, its Articles snd By-Laws, it !ms the authority to comply 
fully with the t=s and conditions of !his Plan, and that it will provide written notification to 
tho oth(ll' parties within ten (10) da)'l of any matmal change to I.bis authority or of any 
violation of this Plan. · 

FIRST Ai.\fl!RICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMP ANY 

BY: ~ 

DATE: b{z,.,/S} 
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,.•'' ······., I Fir:s.t Amen'CiW 
~ 11t1o lnstJror1CC' Company 

November 21, 2014 

Frederic Denzer 
Compliance Analyst 
Consumer Advocacy 
Office or Insurance Con1n1issioner 
P.O. Box 40256 
Olympia, WA 98504-0256 

RE: OIC Case #1229571 

Dear Mr, Denzer, 

This letter serves as First American Title Insurance Co-rnpnny's {uFirst Ametican11
) response to your Jetter 

dated October 27, 2014. Documents supporting First American's response are being submitted togetl1er with 
this letter, First American operates In Washington as a title insurer, NAlC Y 50814. 

First American !<'spectfully responds by stating that Its sponsorship of the education seminar held on October 
16 was in compliance with WAC 284-29-220. First American was a sponsor of the educational seminar 
presented by the Snohomish County-Camino Association of Realtors ("SCCAR"), As shown in the Oyers 
advettising the event, this was a SCCAR educational seminar. It can also be seen in the Oyer tltat first 
American's role in the event was that of a sponsor. The total fee paid to sponsor the educational seminar was 
$875, below the $1,000 limit per WAC 284-29-220 (5)(b)(i). 

For your information, the seminar was made available to all SCCAR members and affiliate members. First 
American made efforis to ensure that the event would be ava!lable to ull members as can be shown in the 
cotrespondence between First American and SCCAR. SCCAR informed First American that notice of the 
seminar was sent on two occasions to all of its mcn1bers and was also included in an e-newsletter that was 
provided to all members, First American was also informed by SCCAR that they posted the seminar on their 
website making It generally available to all members and af!illate members. As can be seen in the 
accompanying attendee roster, the seminar did not benefit a selected producer member of the SCCA R. It can 
also be seen that atli!iate members were able to attend as several lenders also attended the seminar. 
Additionally, every attendee, whether they were a member of the' SCCAR or not, were treated equally as there 
was no charge for any person that attended the event. lbe list of attendees demonstrates that the seminar was 
not held for a selected member but was open to all members and aOillate members. 

First American respectfully answe" that the sponsorship of the education seminar held by SCCAR on October 
16 was permitted and done in accordance with WAC 284-29-220 and 284-29-235. 

Matthew B, Sager 
Sr. Operations Counsel 

9000 E. Pima C;enler Parkway, Scottsdale, Arlz.ona 55258 

ret 602·685·7511 • r-A:tt 602-685•7015 
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MlkE KRolOlER 
S!AlE INSURANCE COMM1$$10NEA 

March 5, 2015 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

OFFICE OF 
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER 

First American )itle Insurance Company 
Matthew B. Sager 
9000 East Pima Center Parkway 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258 • 

OIC Case No: 1229571 

Dear: Matthew B. Sager 

Phone: (~60) 725-7000 
www.1nsu1ance.wa.gov 

This letter is to advise y~u that the Office of the Insurance Commissioner has received a complaint 
against First American Title Company (FATIC). Mr. Chris Schulz filed \he complaint which alleges 
that FATIC sponsored, organized, and paid for, a presentation not related to title insurance, for the 
benefit of approximately 200 producers of titte insurance business. In addition, Mr. Schulz alleges 
that FATIC co-advertised with the Snohomish Counly-Camano Association of Realtors (SCCAR) by 
allowing the FATIC logo and phone number to be placed on the flyer announcing the event. 

I have been assigned to investigate this matter. As part of the Investigative process, I am requesting 
that you provide this office with a written response to lhe allegation. Specifically, please address the 
following issues: 

1. Please explain who initiated the, "Economic Forecast', presentation. 

2. Please explain how many events like this has FATIC coordinated in the last two years . 

. 3. Please. explain the nature of the presentation, "Economic Forecast'. 

4. Please explain how this presentation subject matter complies with WAC 284-29-235. 

5. Please explain how much payedpaid to rent the Lowes Cinaplex in Lynwood, Washington. 

6. Please explain how many hours FATIC spend coordinating the event. 

7. Please explain what database FA TIC used to send flyers. 

8. Please explain who authorized FATIC to place the SCCAR logo on the flyer. 

9. Please explain why the SCCAR logo is at \he top of the flyer. 

10. Please explain how this complies with WAC 284-29-260(1)(a), and RCW 48.29.210(2). 

11. Please explain the purpose of attendees RSVP to, cs.snoco@firtam.com. 

12. Please explain how many producers of title insurance business signed up for the event. 

. 13. Please explain if you requested a donation of the attendees, 

Malling Address: P. 0. Qox 40255 •Olympia, WA 98504-0255 
Slreet Address: 5000 Capitol Blvd.• Tumwater, WA 98501 

©~ 
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MIKE KREUDLER 
STATE OF WASHINGTON 

S1'Aif. INSUf\ANC\! COMMISSIOHER 

Ol'FICE QF 
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER 

Also, please provide th ls office .with copies of the following documents: 

1, A copy of the rental agreement between Lowes Clneplex and FATIC, 

2. A copy of email b~tween yourself and any SCCAR representatives, 

3, A copy of email between you and Cobalt Mortgage, 

4. A copy of the flyer you sent to your cus\omars, 

5. A copy of the list of attendees to the October 16, 2014 event. 

rtione: (360) 1as:1000 
www.lru:.urarice.wa.gtiv 

6, An Excel spreadsheet with the name, date, address, group, rental receipts, catering bills, 

and the 'name of presenter, for each' event that FATIC organized, or sponsored In 

Washington State from March 2013, to March 2015. 

7. Coples of flyers created to advertise the events. 

B. A ful\ accounting of staff hours FATIC employees dedicated to organized the events in 

Washington State. 

Please provide your written response and copies of the above listed documents by March 20, 2015 
RCW 48.17.475 requires that licensees promptly reply in writing to an Inquiry of the commissioner 
relative to the business of insurance within fifteen business days from the receipt of the Inquiry. 
Failure to make a timely response constitutes a violation of this section. 

We appreciate your cooperation in ttiis matter. I may be reached directly at 360-725·7231for further 
Information. 

Sincerely, 

Barry M. Walden · 
Senior Investigator 
Legal Affairs Division . 
360-725-72;31/ BarryW@OIC.wa.gov 

Malling Address: P. o. Box 40255 • Olympia, WA 98504-0255 
S\reot t\ddress: 5000 Capitol Blvd.• Tumwa1er, WA 96501 

@~ 
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